
From I-5, take the Alberta exit #303
Head west on N. Going

Follow the Swan Island signs for 0.8 miles
Veer right on N. Basin

Turn right on N. Leverman
Go over the bridge

 Turn left on N. Cutter Circle to park

*Your participation in the Swan Island 
criterium is voluntary and race organizers are not 

responsible for personal injury, loss or damage of equipment or theft 
directly or indirectly related to your voluntary participation in this event.

Day of race registration begins at 8AM
Registration closes 10 minutes before the race. 

Pre-Registration needs to be received By June 18th. 
Second races are $10 both Pre-Reg and day of.

Make checks payable to : 
Guinness Cycling
4231 NE Siskiyou St, Portland OR 97213 
503-957-8937    guinnesscycling@aol.com
On line registration is at www.bikereg.com

Registration

Directions

Sponsors

The Races

These races will be run as a points race (like PIR). Hot laps are 4 
deep (5,3,2,1) with double points for final sprint.  Lapping the field 

is worth 20 points. Primes and bonus points throughout race. 

Free lap allowed until 5 laps to go. Lapped riders are eligible for 
primes. Promoter reserves the right to combine or split groups. 

OBRA rules are in effect. Helmets are required. OBRA membership 
is required. USCF license not accepted. OBRA one-day ($5) and 
one-year ($20) memberships are available online and/or at the 

registration desk. 

Juniors 
Juniors
CAT 4/5

Upper Echelon Fitness Cat 4
Masters CAT 1/2/3

Kids
GARMIN Pro/1/2/3

Professional CAT 1/2
CAT 3

Masters 50+ 1/2/3 and 
Masters 35 + 4/5

(10-13)  
(14-18)
Men
Women
Men 35+ 
<6 and 7-12
Women
Men
Men
Men
Menn

9:00
9:30

10:00
10:50
11:30
12:15
12:45

1:40
2:50
3:35
4:35

Trophies
Trophies
Merch 
Merch
Cash + Merch
Trophies!
Cash + Merch
Cash + Merch
Cash + Merch
1/2/3 Cash 
4/5     Merch

20 min + 1
20 min + 1
40 min + 1
30 min + 1
45 min + 1
1 lap / 2 laps
45 min + 1
60 min + 1
45 min + 1
40 min + 1
40 min + 1

$5
$5
$15
$15
$25
Free!
$20
$25
$20
$20
$20

ENTRY FEEPRIZESRACE LENGTHCATEGORYTIME

JUNE 26th 2010
swanislandcrit.com


