## JUNE 26th 2010 swanislandcrit.com

SWAN ISLAND

## Registration

Day of race registration begins at 8AM Registration closes 10 minutes before the race.

Pre-Registration needs to be received By June 18th. Second races are \$10 both Pre-Reg and day of.

Make checks payable to : Guinness Cycling 4231 NE Siskiyou St, Portland OR 97213 503-957-8937 guinnesscycling@aol.com On line registration is at www.bikereg.com

## The Races

These races will be run as a points race (like PIR). Hot laps are 4 deep (5,3,2,1) with double points for final sprint. Lapping the field is worth 20 points. Primes and bonus points throughout race.

Free lap allowed until 5 laps to go. Lapped riders are eligible for primes. Promoter reserves the right to combine or split groups. OBRA rules are in effect. Helmets are required. OBRA membership is required. USCF license not accepted. OBRA one-day (\$5) and one-year (\$20) memberships are available online and/or at the registration desk.

## Directions

From I-5, take the Alberta exit #303 Head west on N. Going Follow the Swan Island signs for 0.8 miles Veer right on N. Basin Turn right on N. Leverman Go over the bridge Turn left on N. Cutter Circle to park

\$20 \$20 \$20 \*Your participation in the Swan Island criterium is voluntary and race organizers are not responsible for personal injury, loss or damage of equipment or theft

TIME	CATEGORY		RACE LENGTH	PRIZES	ENTRY FEE
9:00	Juniors	(10-13)	20 min + 1	Trophies	\$5
9:30	Juniors	(14-18)	20 min + 1	Trophies	\$5
10:00	CAT 4/5	Men	40 min + 1	Merch	\$15
10:50	Upper Echelon Fitness Cat 4	Women	30 min + 1	Merch	\$15
11:30	Masters CAT 1/2/3	Men 35+	45 min + 1	Cash + Merch	\$25
12:15	Kids	<6 and 7-12	1 lap / 2 laps	Trophies!	Free!
12:45	GARMIN Pro/1/2/3	Women	45 min + 1	Cash + Merch	\$20
1:40	Professional CAT 1/2	Men	60 min + 1	Cash + Merch	\$25
2:50	CAT 3	Men	45 min + 1	Cash + Merch	\$20
3:35	Masters 50+ 1/2/3 and	Men	40 min + 1	1/2/3 Cash	\$20
4:35	Masters 35 + 4/5	Men	40 min + 1	4/5 Merch	\$20

directly or indirectly related to your voluntary participation in this event.



